
Bethany (KS) (11-19) -vs- Saint Mary (5-21)
3/20/2026 at Leavenworth, KS

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Giovanny Orozco ()
Loss: Gabriel Olguin ()
HBP: Moises Soriano, Gabriel Olguin
PB: Tannen Buss (2)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:45   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bethany (KS) 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 6 9 0
Saint Mary 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 5 10 1

Bethany (KS) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fernando Bones ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Eduardo Tarafa cf 5 2 1 1 0 0 2
Manny Gonzalez 3b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Yan Ortiz 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Conner Balmer 1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Jack Crain dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brevin Hoffman rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Daniel Barker ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Smith rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
William Sanchez lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Julio Chavira lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jose Morales c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Stephen Kent ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Will Parsons 2b 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Joseph Guzman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jose Fajardo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Arrocha p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Giovanny Orozco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 9 4 3 7 6

2B: Fernando Bones (1); Jack Crain (1)
HR: Eduardo Tarafa (1)
CS: Conner Balmer (1); Julio Chavira (1)
HBP: Fernando Bones (1); Yan Ortiz (1); Brevin Hoffman (1)
PO: Yan Ortiz (1)

Saint Mary 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryce Turner 1b 5 0 2 2 0 0 0
Collin Pitzer lf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tannen Buss c 5 0 1 0 0 1 3
    Saul Vazquez-Alvarado pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ian Maldonado rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
John Caime cf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Cooper Stein pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Brandt dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lucas Barta 2b 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Sergio Fierro 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Maverick Rockers ss 2 2 0 0 2 0 2
Moises Soriano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Roop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabriel Olguin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 10 5 3 5 7

2B: Bryce Turner (1); Collin Pitzer (1); Ian Maldonado (1)
SB: Saul Vazquez-Alvarado (1); John Caime (1); Maverick Rockers
(1)
E: Moises Soriano (1)

Bethany (KS) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joseph Guzman 5.0 5 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 20 21 4 7 79
Jose Fajardo 1.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 30
Austin Arrocha 1.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 2 25
Giovanny Orozco (W, ) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 10
Totals 10 5 5 3 5 0 0 0 0 36 39 10 11 144

Saint Mary IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moises Soriano 2.1 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 2 0 10 13 4 2 41
Hayden Roop 3.2 4 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 14 16 3 4 62
Gabriel Olguin (L, ) 3.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 9 10 3 1 41
Totals 9 6 6 3 7 1 0 3 0 33 39 10 7 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bethany (KS) - Top of 1st BET SAI
Fernando Bones grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Eduardo Tarafa flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Manny Gonzalez struck out swinging (1-2 BKFK). 0 0

Saint Mary - Bottom of 1st BET SAI
Bryce Turner grounded out to ss (2-2 FBKB). 0 0
Collin Pitzer grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFK). 0 0
Tannen Buss struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSK). 0 0

Bethany (KS) - Top of 2nd BET SAI
Conner Balmer singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Conner Balmer advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Jack Crain flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Brevin Hoffman hit by pitch (1-2 KSH). 0 0
William Sanchez flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Jose Morales flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Saint Mary - Bottom of 2nd BET SAI
Ian Maldonado grounded out to c (0-0). 0 0
John Caime singled to left center (1-0 B). 0 0
Ben Brandt struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 0
John Caime stole second. 0 0
Lucas Barta singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKF); John Caime scored. 0 1
Sergio Fierro singled (1-0 B); Lucas Barta advanced to second. 0 1
Maverick Rockers grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 1

Bethany (KS) - Top of 3rd BET SAI
Will Parsons singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 1
Will Parsons advanced to second on an error by p. 0 1
Fernando Bones hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 0 1
Eduardo Tarafa reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Fernando Bones advanced to second; Will Parsons out at
third p to 3b. 0 1
Manny Gonzalez walked (3-2 FBKFBBB); Eduardo Tarafa advanced to second; Fernando Bones advanced to
third. 0 1
Manny Gonzalez advanced to second on a wild pitch; Eduardo Tarafa advanced to third on a wild pitch;
Fernando Bones scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
Conner Balmer singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBF); Manny Gonzalez scored; Eduardo Tarafa scored. 3 1
Hayden Roop to p for Moises Soriano. 3 1
Conner Balmer out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 1
Jack Crain doubled to left center (1-2 FKFFFBF). 3 1
Brevin Hoffman struck out looking (3-2 KKFBFBBK). 3 1

Saint Mary - Bottom of 3rd BET SAI
Bryce Turner grounded out to p (2-2 BBKFF). 3 1
Collin Pitzer struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 3 1
Tannen Buss singled (3-1 BFBB). 3 1
Saul Vazquez-Alvarado pinch ran for Tannen Buss. 3 1
Saul Vazquez-Alvarado stole second. 3 1
Yan Ortiz to 3b for Manny Gonzalez. 3 1
Ian Maldonado struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 3 1



Bethany (KS) - Top of 4th BET SAI
Tannen Buss to c for Saul Vazquez-Alvarado. 3 1
William Sanchez walked (3-2 BSBSBFB). 3 1
Jose Morales grounded out to 2b (0-0); William Sanchez advanced to second. 3 1
Will Parsons walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 1
Will Parsons advanced to third on the throw; William Sanchez advanced to third on a passed ball, scored. 4 1
Fernando Bones doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 KBFBFBF); Will Parsons scored. 5 1
Eduardo Tarafa popped up to ss (1-0 B). 5 1
Yan Ortiz grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 5 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Saint Mary - Bottom of 4th BET SAI
John Caime flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 5 1
Ben Brandt flied out to cf (0-0). 5 1
Lucas Barta grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 5 1

Bethany (KS) - Top of 5th BET SAI
Conner Balmer flied out to rf (0-0). 5 1
Jack Crain grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 1
Brevin Hoffman struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 5 1

Saint Mary - Bottom of 5th BET SAI
Sergio Fierro popped up to 3b (2-1 BFB). 5 1
Maverick Rockers walked (3-2 BSBSBFB). 5 1
Maverick Rockers stole second. 5 1
Bryce Turner singled to left center, RBI (1-1 KB); Maverick Rockers scored. 5 2
Collin Pitzer flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 2
Tannen Buss reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Bryce Turner out at second ss to 2b. 5 2

Bethany (KS) - Top of 6th BET SAI
William Sanchez grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 5 2
Jose Morales struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 2
Will Parsons singled to left field (1-1 BF). 5 2
Fernando Bones singled to left field (1-2 KFBF); Will Parsons advanced to third. 5 2
Eduardo Tarafa flied out to rf (0-0). 5 2

Saint Mary - Bottom of 6th BET SAI
Jose Fajardo to p for Joseph Guzman. 5 2
Ian Maldonado doubled to left center (0-0). 5 2
John Caime singled, out at second c to 2b, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Ian Maldonado scored. 5 3
Ben Brandt grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBFBFF). 5 3
Lucas Barta struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBFS). 5 3

Bethany (KS) - Top of 7th BET SAI
Gabriel Olguin to p for Hayden Roop. 5 3
Yan Ortiz hit by pitch (2-2 BKFH). 5 3
Conner Balmer flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 5 3
Jack Crain popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 5 3
Daniel Barker pinch hit for Brevin Hoffman. 5 3
Yan Ortiz out at first p to 1b to ss to 2b, picked off. 5 3

Saint Mary - Bottom of 7th BET SAI
Brevin Hoffman to rf for Daniel Barker. 5 3
Sergio Fierro flied out to cf (1-2 BKS). 5 3



Maverick Rockers walked (3-1 BSBBB). 5 3
Bryce Turner doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Maverick Rockers scored. 5 4
Austin Arrocha to p for Jose Fajardo. 5 4
Collin Pitzer grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB); Bryce Turner advanced to third on the throw. 5 4
Tannen Buss flied out to rf (0-0). 5 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bethany (KS) - Top of 8th BET SAI
Ryan Smith pinch hit for Brevin Hoffman. 5 4
Ryan Smith popped up to 1b (3-2 FBFBB). 5 4
William Sanchez singled to right center (0-2 SK). 5 4
Julio Chavira pinch ran for William Sanchez. 5 4
Stephen Kent pinch hit for Jose Morales. 5 4
Stephen Kent struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 5 4
Julio Chavira out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 4

Saint Mary - Bottom of 8th BET SAI
Brevin Hoffman to rf for Ryan Smith. 5 4
Julio Chavira to lf. 5 4
Jose Morales to c for Stephen Kent. 5 4
Ryan Smith to rf for Brevin Hoffman. 5 4
Ian Maldonado flied out to lf (2-2 BBKSF). 5 4
John Caime walked (3-2 BSBSBB). 5 4
Cooper Stein pinch ran for John Caime. 5 4
Ben Brandt grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS); Cooper Stein advanced to second. 5 4
Lucas Barta singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Cooper Stein scored. 5 5
Sergio Fierro flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 5

Bethany (KS) - Top of 9th BET SAI
John Caime to cf for Cooper Stein. 5 5
Will Parsons struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 5 5
Fernando Bones struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKFBS). 5 5
Eduardo Tarafa homered, RBI (2-0 BB). 6 5
Yan Ortiz grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 5

Saint Mary - Bottom of 9th BET SAI
Giovanny Orozco to p for Austin Arrocha. 6 5
Maverick Rockers flied out to rf (2-2 BKBK). 6 5
Bryce Turner popped up to 1b (0-0). 6 5
Collin Pitzer doubled to right field (1-0 B). 6 5
Tannen Buss grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 6 5


